

ILOCOS TRAINING AND REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (ITRMC)  
Parian, San Fernando City, La Union

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION/MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES  
IB NO. 2020-GOODS-011-01-0109

SECTION VII: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

BIDDER'S NAME: \_\_\_\_\_

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS							BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	
CARPENTRY WORKS												
1	acoustic board	1/2" x 4' x 8'	5	pc	315.00	1,575.00						
2	air compressor	1/4"	1	Unit	5,500.00	5,500.00						
3	allen wrench	-	1	set	350.00	350.00						
4	Angle bar	1/4" x 3" x 20'	5	pc	1,567.00	7,835.00						
5	Angle bar	1/4" x 1" x 20'	5	pc	443.00	2,215.00						
6	Angle bar	1/4" x 1 1/2" x 6m	8	PC	579.00	4,632.00						
7	Angle bars	1/4" x 2" x 20'	4	PC	510.00	2,040.00						
8	Angle bar	1/4" x 4" x 20' (6mm)	4	PC	2,345.00	9,380.00						
9	Angle bar	2 x 2 x 3/16	3	PC	500.00	1,500.00						
10	Angle bar	3/8" x 3" x 3"	3	PC	2,575.00	7,725.00						
11	Angle bar	3/8" x 4" x 20'	3	PC	4,377.00	13,131.00						
12	Angle frame	1" x 1" x 12 ft	3	PC	150.00	450.00						
13	Angle frame	1" x 1" x 10 ft	3	PC	125.00	375.00						
14	Angle grinder	-	1	unit	4,950.00	4,950.00						
15	slotted angle bar	1 1/2" X 2 1/2" x 10'	10	pc	550.00	5,500.00						
16	slotted angle bar	30" x 48" x 84"	10	pc	443.00	4,430.00						
17	Ball caster	2" quality brand	40	pc	106.00	4,240.00						
18	Bar Cutter	quality brand	1	PC	8,500.00	8,500.00						
19	barrel bolt	Assorted sizes	9	PC	25.00	225.00						
20	barrel bolt	2"	40	pc	17.00	680.00						
21	barrel bolt	6"	5	pc	120.00	600.00						
22	Barbed wire	30 kg/ roll	3	roll	1,328.25	3,984.75						
23	Base Plate	6mm x 8'	3	PC	140.00	420.00						
24	Base Plate	3/4" x 16" x 16"	2	PC	1,250.00	2,500.00						
25	Base Plate	5/8" x 16" x 16"	2	PC	999.00	1,998.00						
26	Base Plate	3/8" x 24" x 36"	2	PC	1,800.00	3,600.00						
27	Base Plate	3/8" x 28" x 28"	2	PC	1,500.00	3,000.00						
28	Blind Rivet	5/32"	13	box	250.00	3,250.00						
29	Blind Rivets	Assorted sizes	1	box	250.00	250.00						
30	Bolt Screw with Tox	Assorted sizes	30	pc	25.00	750.00						
31	Bolt with nut	1/2" x 3"	30	pc	51.45	1,543.50						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
32	Bolt with nut	5/16 x 1/2"	20	pc	5.00	100.00						
33	Capacitor	50UF	1	pc	336.00	336.00						
34	C- Purlins	0.50 x 2" x 3" x 20' BI	25	pc	430.00	10,750.00						
35	C- Purlins	0.50 x 2" x 6" x 6m	10	pc	450.00	4,500.00						
36	C- Purlins	0.90 x 2" x 3"	10	pc	350.00	3,500.00						
37	C- Purlins	2" x 2" thickness 1.5mm x 6m	4	pc	205.00	820.00						
38	C- Purlins	2" x 3" thickness 1.5 mm x 6m	3	pc	320.00	960.00						
39	C- Purlins	2" x 4" thickness 1.5 mm x 6 m	3	pc	392.00	1,176.00						
40	Cabinet handle / puller	5"	40	pc	55.00	2,200.00						
41	Cabinet handle / puller	6"	130	pc	58.50	7,605.00						
42	Carbide Circular Saw	10 inches fine	1	pcs	870.00	870.00						
43	Carbide Circular Saw	14 inches	2	pc	980.00	1,960.00						
44	Carrying Channel	-	13	pc	175.00	2,275.00						
45	cast acrylic sheel diffuser	white 25" x 48"	3	pc	2,500.00	7,500.00						
46	acrylic emulsion	-	2	GAL	560.00	1,120.00						
47	caster wheel	8"	5	pc	850.00	4,250.00						
48	caster wheel	any size	5	pc	450.00	2,250.00						
49	caster wheel	2"	20	pc	95.00	1,900.00						
50	caster wheel	3"	20	pc	470.00	9,400.00						
51	Catches	magnetic, big size	200	pc	20.00	4,000.00						
52	Cement	bag	50	bag	245.00	12,250.00						
53	Chain	-	40	m	400.00	16,000.00						
54	chain bolt	3"	3	pc	432.00	1,296.00						
55	chain bolt with log screw	4" stainless	3	pc	520.00	1,560.00						
56	chain bolt	5"	3	pc	550.00	1,650.00						
57	CHB	4"	180	pc	11.00	1,980.00						
58	CHB	6"	120	pc	15.00	1,800.00						
59	Chisel for Concrete	pc	2	pc	250.00	500.00						
60	curtain rod	3/4" x 16'	100	pc	160.00	16,000.00						
61	curtain rod	1/2"	10	pc	150.00	1,500.00						
62	Common Nail	1"	10	kg	64.00	640.00						
63	Common Nail	1 1/4"	4	kg	70.00	280.00						
64	Common Nail	2"	10	kg	58.50	585.00						
65	Common Nail	3"	10	kg	53.00	530.00						
66	Common Nail	3/4"	4	kg	70.00	280.00						
67	Common Nail	4"	2	kg	85.00	170.00						
68	Concrete epoxy / flexibond	gal	3	GAL	560.00	1,680.00						
69	Concrete Nail	3"	2	kg	82.00	164.00						
70	Concrete Nail	1 1/2"	2	kg	81.00	162.00						
71	Concrete Nail	2"	1	kg	82.00	82.00						
72	concrete pipe (lusob)	pc	10	pc	162.00	1,620.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS							BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	
73	corner plate	1.20mm x 8.30 cm x 8.30 cm	5	pc	13.00	65.00						
74	Jack hammer head	32 mm	1		1,050.00	1,050.00						
75	Curtain Hook	3/4"	230	pc	41.00	9,430.00						
76	Curtain Hook	1/2"	10	pc	30.00	300.00						
77	hook 1" / cap hook	-	100	pc	2.50	250.00						
78	Cutting disc	4"	30	pc	55.00	1,650.00						
79	cutting disc	14" for steel ; for bar cutter	10	pc	207.50	2,075.00						
80	Cyclone wire	2" x 2" x 4'	5	roll	1,680.00	8,400.00						
81	Demolition / Jack Hammer	1,750 watts; 45v	1	pc	60,457.00	60,457.00						
82	Demolition / Jack Hammer Head	32mm	1	pc	1,500.00	1,500.00						
83	Diamond Disc cutter	4"	2	pc	1,800.00	3,600.00						
84	Doorknob	with key	150	pc	527.00	79,050.00						
85	Doorknob	keyless	100	pc	480.00	48,000.00						
86	double sided tape	3/4"	25	pc	77.00	1,925.00						
87	Drawer lock HD	pc	50	pc	280.00	14,000.00						
88	Drill Bit	5/32"	30	pc	85.00	2,550.00						
89	duraflex leather for upholstery	-	10	m	250.00	2,500.00						
90	electric water pump	1 HP	5	unit	14,500.00	72,500.00						
91	electric water pump	2 HP	3	unit	33,000.00	99,000.00						
92	End Cap	3/4"	70	pc	19.00	1,330.00						
93	End Cap	1/2"	15	pc	15.00	225.00						
94	expansion shield	any size	10	pc	35.00	350.00						
95	expansion bolt	-	20	pc	35.00	700.00						
96	water pump	5.0 HP	1	unit	6,000.00	6,000.00						
97	Fan Roof turbo ventilation	medium size	3	unit	4,500.00	13,500.00						
98	Fiber cement board	1/4" 4' x 8'	10	unit	390.00	3,900.00						
99	Finishing Nail	1"	5	kilo	65.00	325.00						
100	Finishing Nail	1 1/2"	10	kilo	65.00	650.00						
101	Finishing Nail	2"	8	kilo	65.00	520.00						
102	Finishing Nail	2 1/2"	8	kilo	70.00	560.00						
103	Finishing Nail	3"	8	kilo	60.00	480.00						
104	Flashing pre- painted	0.50 x 0.45 x 2.44 prepainted GI	5	pc	656.00	3,280.00						
105	Flashing pre- painted	40 x 16.40 prepainted GI	5	pc	400.00	2,000.00						
106	Flashing pre-painted	GI gauge 24" x 8' prepainted green	5	pc	350.00	1,750.00						
107	Flat Bars	1/4" x 1" x 20'	15	pc	219.00	3,285.00						
108	Flat bars	1/8" x 1 1/2" x 20 ft	10	pc	910.00	9,100.00						
109	Flat bars	3/16" x 1" x 6m	3	pc	132.00	396.00						
110	Floor Drain (strainer)	-	20	pc	48.00	960.00						
111	Fixed glass with aluminum frame	-	70	sq.m	2,500.00	175,000.00						
112	Flashing pre- painted	0.50 x 16' prepainted GI	6	pc	328.00	1,968.00						
113	Furmica	4' x 8' color brown	7	pc	975.00	6,825.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
114	Furmica	4" x 8" color white	7	pc	975.00	6,825.00						
115	GI sheet	corrugated, prepainted 0.60	8	pc	793.00	6,344.00						
116	GI sheet	corrugated, prepainted 0.50	8	pc	720.00	5,760.00						
117	GI sheet	corrugated 0.40 x 8' ordinary	3	pc	757.00	2,271.00						
118	GI sheet	corrugated 0.40 x 10' ordinary	3	pc	945.50	2,836.50						
119	GI sheet	corrugated 0.40 x 12' ordinary	3	pc	1,135.00	3,405.00						
120	GI sheet	corrugated 0.50 x 8' ordinary	3	pc	345.00	1,035.00						
121	GI sheet	corrugated 0.50 x 10' ordinary	3	pc	480.00	1,440.00						
122	GI sheet	corrugated 0.50 x 12' ordinary	3	pc	620.00	1,860.00						
123	GI sheet	plain (flat), pre-painted, 0.50 x 4' x 8'	5	pc	750.00	3,750.00						
124	GI sheet	plain (flat), pre- painted, 0.60 x 4' x 8'	5	pc	1,200.00	6,000.00						
125	GI Wire	number 16	10	pc	70.00	700.00						
126	Glass Cutter	pc	2	pc	475.00	950.00						
127	Glass door lock	pc	6	pc	850.00	5,100.00						
128	Gravel	-	9	cu.m.	770.00	6,930.00						
129	Gypsum board	-	3	pc	390.00	1,170.00						
130	Gypsum board screw	pc	2000	pc	1.00	2,000.00						
131	Hacksaw Blade	-	20	pc	41.00	820.00						
132	hasp lock	6"	15	pc	157.50	2,362.50						
133	hasp lock	4"	15	pc	47.00	705.00						
134	Hammer drill	16 mm	1	pc	4,600.00	4,600.00						
135	handtruck wheel	4"	10	pc	500.00	5,000.00						
136	handtruck wheel	6"	10	pc	550.00	5,500.00						
137	handtruck wheel	8"	10	pc	750.00	7,500.00						
138	Hinges	piano 3/4" x 6' stainless	80	pc	280.00	22,400.00						
139	Hinges	Lose pin 4" x 4"	40	pc	170.00	6,800.00						
140	Hinges	Cylinder 1/2"	5	pc	25.00	125.00						
141	Hinges	Cylinder 1"	5	pc	46.00	230.00						
142	Hinges	Cylinder 3/4"	5	pc	35.00	175.00						
143	Hinges	pvc door stainless	10	pc	220.00	2,200.00						
144	Hook and Eye	4"	10	pc	4.00	40.00						
145	Hook and Eye	3"	8	pc	4.00	32.00						
146	Ladder	Aluminum 6 ft	1	unit	2,800.00	2,800.00						
147	Ladder	Aluminum 10 feet	1	unit	3,300.00	3,300.00						
148	lead sheet	0.30 m x 0.30m x 1.5mm	8	pcs	325.00	2,600.00						
149	LogscREW	any size	35	pcs	15.00	525.00						
150	marine epoxy	1 liter A & B	5	pcs	550.00	2,750.00						
151	Marine Plywood	1/2" x 4" x 8'	150	pcs	760.00	114,000.00						
152	marine plywood	1/4" x 4' x 8'	170	pcs	415.00	70,550.00						
153	Marine Plywood	3/4" x 4" x 8'	220	pcs	1,378.00	303,160.00						
154	metal angle frame	1" x 1" x 10'	8	pc	60.00	480.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
155	Metal Farring	1" x 2" x 16 ft	25	pc	135.00	3,375.00						
156	Metal Farring	2" x 20 ft	5	pcs	90.00	450.00						
157	Metal door	-	1	unit	35,000.00	35,000.00						
158	metal scissor	pc	1	pc	450.00	450.00						
159	Moulded Door	pc	8	pc	3,500.00	28,000.00						
160	Moulding colonial casing	1" x 2" x 8"	2	pc	360.00	720.00						
161	Moulding colonial casing	1" x 3' x 8"	2	pc	390.00	780.00						
162	nylon rope	10 mm	1	roll	735.00	735.00						
163	nylon rope	9mm	100	m	15.00	1,500.00						
164	Opal Screen 48"	48"	3	roll	2,200.00	6,600.00						
165	oxygen carrier	stainless	2	pc	8,000.00	16,000.00						
166	padlock	40mm	15	pc	490.00	7,350.00						
167	padlock	60mm	15	pc	600.00	9,000.00						
168	paleta	for painting works	3	pc	25.00	75.00						
169	Panel Door	-	8	set	6,500.00	52,000.00						
170	black pebbles	-	3	sacks	250.00	750.00						
171	paving stones	pc	20	pc	13.00	260.00						
172	Phillip screw	pc	1	pc	180.00	180.00						
173	Plain round bar	10mm x 6m	15	pc	200.00	3,000.00						
174	Plain round bar	9mm	10	pc	120.00	1,200.00						
175	Plunges	10"	5	pc	990.00	4,950.00						
176	Powermix	waterproofing	5	pc	450.00	2,250.00						
177	PVC Door	with door jamb	10	set	1,800.00	18,000.00						
178	PVC Door	0.60 x 2.10 with jamb	10	set	1,380.00	13,800.00						
179	PVC Door	0.70 x 2.10 with jamb	10	set	1,950.00	19,500.00						
180	PVC Door	0.80 x 2.10 with jamb	10	s	2,200.00	22,000.00						
181	Reinforcing Steel Bar	10mm	120	pc	134.00	16,080.00						
182	Reinforcing Steel Bar (corrugated)	12mm	50	pc	183.00	9,150.00						
183	Reinforcing Steel Bar (corrugated)	16mm	20	pc	350.00	7,000.00						
184	Reinforcing Steel Bar (corrugated)	20mm	5	pc	670.00	3,350.00						
185	RIB type roofing	prepainted color green long span gauge 24	30	pc	250.00	7,500.00						
186	RIB type roofing	prepainted color green long span gauge 26	30	pc	250.00	7,500.00						
187	Ridge-roll	0.60 x 0.60 x 2.44	10	pc	475.00	4,750.00						
188	Ridge-roll	0.60 x 6.10 x 2.44	10	pc	475.00	4,750.00						
189	River Mix	cu. M.	2	cu. M.	600.00	1,200.00						
190	Rubber Mat	pc	5	pc	700.00	3,500.00						
191	Rugby	gal	10	gal	580.00	5,800.00						
192	Rust Converter	gal	10	gal	630.00	6,300.00						
193	sahara	pack	30	pack	22.00	660.00						
194	Sand	cu. M.	25	cu. M.	770.00	19,250.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
195	Sandpaper	#80	30	ft	65.00	1,950.00						
196	Sandpaper	# 100	130	ft	80.00	10,400.00						
197	Sandpaper	#120	10	pc	14.00	140.00						
198	Sandpaper	# 180	30	pc	46.00	1,380.00						
199	Sandpaper	# 280	30	pc	12.00	360.00						
200	Sandpaper	# 240	10	pc	14.00	140.00						
201	Screw with tox	any size	100	pc	25.00	2,500.00						
202	sealant	pc	50	pc	170.00	8,500.00						
203	Shovel	-	2	pc	240.00	480.00						
204	Signage	sintra	5000	sq.in.	1.75	8,750.00						
205	Signage	tarpaulin	15		150.00	2,250.00						
206	signage	panaflex	4		12,000.00	48,000.00						
207	Single Tire wheel barrow	unit	1	unit	1,800.00	1,800.00						
208	Siphoning of septic tank including sludge removal	-	5	unit	40,000.00	200,000.00						
209	Sliding door roller	steel for sliding glass window	4	pc	472.50	1,890.00						
210	sliding glass window analoc with frame	-	30	sq.m.	3,500.00	105,000.00						
211	solignum for termite	-	4	ltr	515.00	2,060.00						
212	spanish gutter	0.50 x 24" x 8' prepainted	20	pc	350.00	7,000.00						
213	stainless plate	stainless # 304	3	pc	2,500.00	7,500.00						
214	stainless pressure tank	82 gals	8	unit	7,234.00	57,872.00						
215	Stair nosing	pc	10	pc	235.00	2,350.00						
216	Steel bracket	pair	25	pc	85.00	2,125.00						
217	steel brush	-	25	pc	40.00	1,000.00						
218	steel matting	1/4" x 2" x 4' x 8'	5	pc	626.00	3,130.00						
219	Steel matting	4' x 8' any thickness	10	pc	550.00	5,500.00						
220	Steel plate	6mm x 4' x 8'	3	PC	5,200.00	15,600.00						
221	steel plate	1/2 x 4' x 8'	2	pc	12,500.00	25,000.00						
222	Steel window handle	pc	5	pc	25.00	125.00						
223	Stickwell/ wood glue (glue)	gal	8	gal	450.00	3,600.00						
224	Stickwell/ wood glue (ltr)	ltr	2	ltr	120.00	240.00						
225	submersible pump	3 HP	2	unit	43,250.00	86,500.00						
226	SunFoam / insulator	any thickness any size	4	roll	2,500.00	10,000.00						
227	swing glass door with frame	-	20	sq.m	3,500.00	70,000.00						
228	swivel clamp	-	40	pc	57.50	2,300.00						
229	fixed clamp	-	40	pc	57.50	2,300.00						
230	rubber matting	4' x 6' color green	10	pc	682.50	6,825.00						
231	Tanguile	1/2" x 2" x 8	3	pc	38.00	114.00						
232	Tanguile	1/2" x 2" x 10'	3	pc	48.00	144.00						
233	Tanguile	1/2" x 2" x 12'	3	pc	58.00	174.00						
234	tanguile	1 1/2" x 5" x 10' s4s	10	pc	362.00	3,620.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
235	Tanguile	1 1/2" x 5" x 12' s4s	10	pc	435.00	4,350.00						
236	Tanguile	1" x 2" x 8'	3	pc	77.00	231.00						
237	Tanguile	1" x 2" x 10'	3	pc	96.00	288.00						
238	Tanguile	1" x 2" x 12'	3	pc	116.00	348.00						
239	Tanguile	1 1/2" x 12" x 6' s4s	10	pc	522.00	5,220.00						
240	Tanguile	2" x 2" x 8'	10	pc	155.00	1,550.00						
241	Tanguile	2" x 2" x 10'	10	pc	194.00	1,940.00						
242	Tanguile	2" x 2" x 12'	3	pc	232.00	696.00						
243	Tanguile	2" x 3" x 8'	10	pc	212.00	2,120.00						
244	Tanguile	2" x 3" x 10'	10	pc	265.00	2,650.00						
245	Tanguile	2" x 3" x 12	10	pc	348.00	3,480.00						
246	Tanguile	2" x 4" x 8'	3	pc	309.00	927.00						
247	Tanguile	2" x 4" x 10'	3	pc	386.00	1,158.00						
248	Tanguile	2" x 4" x 14'	3	pc	541.00	1,623.00						
249	Tanguile	2" x 4" x 16'	3	pc	618.00	1,854.00						
250	Tanguile	2" x 5" x 8'	90	pc	355.00	31,950.00						
251	Tanguile	2" x 5" x 12'	5	pc	580.00	2,900.00						
252	Tanguile	2" x 6" x 8' local quality material s4s	5	pc	675.00	3,375.00						
253	Tanguile	2" x 6" x 8' s4s	5	pc	464.00	2,320.00						
254	Tanguile	2" x 6" x 12'	3	pc	696.00	2,088.00						
255	Tanguile	2" x 6" x 14'	2	pc	812.00	1,624.00						
256	Tanguile	2" x 6" x 16'	2	pc	928.00	1,856.00						
257	ECO-4 2" x 3" x 8'	pine wood	40	pc	192.00	7,680.00						
258	Tank bolt	pair	15	pair	55.00	825.00						
259	Tekscrew	1"	200	pc	1.60	320.00						
260	Tekscrew	2 1/2"	200	pc	1.60	320.00						
261	Tekscrew	2"	200	pc	1.60	320.00						
262	Tekscrew	1 1/2"	200	pc	1.60	320.00						
263	Tile Adhesive	bag	15	bag	280.00	4,200.00						
264	Tile Grout	2 kg	15	pack	45.00	675.00						
265	Tile Trim	-	10	pc	52.50	525.00						
266	Tiles	for floor 16" x 16" (0.40 x 0.40)	20	pc	55.00	1,100.00						
267	Tiles	for wall 16" x 16" (0.40 x 0.40)	30	pc	55.00	1,650.00						
268	Tiles	granite glossy 24" x 24" (0.60 x 0.60)	20	pc	180.00	3,600.00						
269	Tiles	granite non skid 24" x 24" (0.60 x 0.60)	10	pc	180.00	1,800.00						
270	Tiles	0.30 x 0.30	25	pc	25.00	625.00						
271	Umbrella Nail	Assorted sizes	3	kg	60.00	180.00						
272	urinal for male	pc	3	PC	1,200.00	3,600.00						
273	Valley Gutter	#24 x 8 ft pre- painted	5	pc	945.00	4,725.00						
274	Vulcaseal	-	10	gal	1,390.00	13,900.00						
275	Wall Angle	pc	10	pc	50.00	500.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS							BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	
276	water tank	2000 ltr	4	pc	30,070.00	120,280.00						
277	welding holder HD	pc	1	pc	390.00	390.00						
278	Welding Rod	ordinary	20	kg	105.00	2,100.00						
279	welding rod	stainless	15	kg	350.00	5,250.00						
280	circular saw blade	-	2	pc	1,350.00	2,700.00						
281	hook with rubber	1 1/2"	10	pc	15.00	150.00						
282	claw bar	-	1	pcs	480.00	480.00						
283	brick tiles	-	25	pcs	7.00	175.00						
284	acoustic board	1/2" x 2' x 4'	5	pcs	193.00	965.00						
285	screen wire	1" x 1" x 3'	10	m	90.00	900.00						
286	square bar	12mm x 20'	10	pcs	155.00	1,550.00						
287	dead lock	-	10	pcs	550.00	5,500.00						
288	junction box	-	1	pcs	495.00	495.00						
289	hometrek for termite	-	5	ltr	980.00	4,900.00						
290	lubricating spray	-	2	pc	135.00	270.00						
291	sliding glass lock for cabinet	-	3	pcs	450.00	1,350.00						
292	doorknob	lever type	10	pc	1,500.00	15,000.00						
293	pvc cap	-	10	pc	12.00	120.00						
294	versapatch	-	5	bag	520.00	2,600.00						
295	door closer	-	20	pcs	950.00	19,000.00						
296	bearing	-	3	pcs	250.00	750.00						
297	grinding disc	4"	10	pcs	50.00	500.00						
298	vice grip	-	1	pcs	300.00	300.00						
299	sand paper	# 36	15	ft	65.00	975.00						
300	tape measure	-	2	pcs	500.00	1,000.00						
301	wire # 12/7	-	10	m	60.00	600.00						
302	door jamb	-	5	pcs	1,800.00	9,000.00						
303	empty sack	-	40	pcs	15.00	600.00						
304	log screw	1/4" stainless	15	pcs	35.00	525.00						
305	log screw	1/4" x 1 1/2"	30	pc	35.00	1,050.00						
306	log screw	3/8" x 2"	25	pc	24.50	612.50						
307	clear glass	1/8"	5	pcs	240.00	1,200.00						
308	angle aluminum frame	1" x 1" x 16'	10	pcs	285.00	2,850.00						
309	aluminum plate	-	3	pcs	570.00	1,710.00						
PAINTING WORKS												
310	Aluminum Paint	-	25	gal	575.00	14,375.00						
311	Automotive Primer	-	3	gal	490.00	1,470.00						
312	automotive lacquer clear	-	3	gal	565.00	1,695.00						
313	automotive lacquer white	-	3	gal	803.00	2,409.00						
314	Baguio Green Roof Paint	-	10	tin	2,257.50	22,575.00						
315	Body Filler	-	30	gal	590.00	17,700.00						



PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
316	Bural Putty	-	4	pack	580.00	2,320.00						
317	Clear Gloss lacquer	-	20	gal	570.00	11,400.00						
318	Eposeal Epoxy (eposeal hardener)	-	4	gal	970.00	3,880.00						
319	Epoxy Primer with Catalyst	-	20	gal	530.00	10,600.00						
320	Glazing Putty	-	4	gal	517.00	2,068.00						
321	Interior Primer sealer	-	2	gal	504.00	1,008.00						
322	Lacquer Flo	-	12	gal	600.00	7,200.00						
323	Lacquer Putty	gal	5	gal	625.00	3,125.00						
324	Lacquer Thinner	gal	30	gal	207.00	6,210.00						
325	lacquer white	gal	4	gal	803.00	3,212.00						
326	Latex Colors	assorted colors (venetian red, thalo blue, raw siena, lamp black)	25	ltr	160.00	4,000.00						
327	Latex Paint	any color	140	gal	495.00	69,300.00						
328	Latex Paint	blue jeans	5	gal	520.00	2,600.00						
329	Latex Paint	satin white	20	gal	650.00	13,000.00						
330	Latex Paint	chocolate brown	25	gal	400.00	10,000.00						
331	latex paint	daisy cream	40	gal	650.00	26,000.00						
332	latex paint	calm sky	10	gal	520.00	5,200.00						
333	latex paint	megacryll semi gloss (any color)	40	gal	720.00	28,800.00						
334	lax tite	ltr	2	ltr	235.00	470.00						
335	Latex Paint Flat (Primer)	color white	50	gal	490.00	24,500.00						
336	Latex Paint Gloss	color white	50	gal	640.00	32,000.00						
337	Latex Paint Semi- gloss	color white	25	gal	615.00	15,375.00						
338	Latex Paint Semi- gloss	any color	25	gal	520.00	13,000.00						
339	Latex Paint	Color black	10	gal	514.50	5,145.00						
340	Masonry Putty/ concrete putty	-	5	gal	285.00	1,425.00						
341	Metal Primer	-	8	gal	500.00	4,000.00						
342	masonry white flat latex	-	4	gal	409.50	1,638.00						
343	Mortaflex (acrylic base cement modifier)	-	4	gal	550.00	2,200.00						
344	Paint Apricot white	-	20	gal	500.00	10,000.00						
345	latex paint color cream	-	2	gal	682.50	1,365.00						
346	latex paint pale gold	-	2	gal	682.50	1,365.00						
347	Paint Aqua gloss it water base odorless	any color	15	gal	682.50	10,237.50						
348	Paint Azure blue	-	3	gal	595.00	1,785.00						
349	Paint BIO Fresh odorless	color satin white	20	gal	650.00	13,000.00						
350	Paint BIO Fresh odorless	color lily white	5	gal	650.00	3,250.00						
351	Paint BIO Fresh odorless	color special rose	5	gal	650.00	3,250.00						
352	Paint Brown Flat Latex	gal	10	gal	400.00	4,000.00						
353	Paint Brush	1"	40	pc	20.00	800.00						
354	Paint Brush	2"	50	pc	37.00	1,850.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
355	Paint Brush	3"	10	pc	60.00	600.00						
356	Paint Brush	4"	50	pc	82.00	4,100.00						
357	Paint Cream Surprise	Latex	40	tin	1,930.00	77,200.00						
358	Paint Flat Enamel (Primer)	color white	112	gal	545.00	61,040.00						
359	Paint QDE Black	gal	5	gal	520.00	2,600.00						
360	Paint QDE Chocolate brown	-	40	gal	490.00	19,600.00						
361	Paint QDE Cocoa Chip	-	30	gal	490.00	14,700.00						
362	Paint QDE Orange	-	3	gal	504.00	1,512.00						
363	Paint Quick Dry Enamel (QDE)	color white	70	gal	600.00	42,000.00						
364	Paint Quick Dry Enamel (QDE)	color black	5	gal	619.50	3,097.50						
365	Paint megacryll	any color	20	gal	648.00	12,960.00						
366	Patching compound	-	3	bag	350.00	1,050.00						
367	Power floor hardener	-	2	can	180.00	360.00						
368	Paint Quick Dry Enamel (QDE)	any color	70	gal	550.00	38,500.00						
369	Paint Remover	round post	3	bottle	95.00	285.00						
370	Paint Thinner	gal	40	gal	235.00	9,400.00						
371	Power Floor paint	Different Colors (spanish green, white, velvet gray, rustic red)	20	gal	1,025.00	20,500.00						
372	Roller brush	4" with tray	35	pc	85.00	2,975.00						
373	Roller brush	6" with tray	3	pc	75.00	225.00						
374	Roller brush	7" with tray	25	pc	150.00	3,750.00						
375	Sanding Sealer	-	3	gal	580.00	1,740.00						
376	Semi Gloss White Enamel	-	10	gal	580.00	5,800.00						
377	Semi-gloss Lacquer	-	5	gal	570.00	2,850.00						
378	Solvent Cement	400 cc	8	can	210.00	1,680.00						
379	Spray gun	-	1	pc	980.00	980.00						
380	roller brush	9"	15	pcs	120.00	1,800.00						
381	acrylic paint water base	-	4	gal	1,725.00	6,900.00						
382	traffic paint	-	10	gal	690.00	6,900.00						
383	paint heat resistant	-	2	gal	2,950.00	5,900.00						
384	Varnish	Plastic	1	bottle	35.00	35.00						
385	Varnish	Polyurethane wood	9	ltr	984.00	8,856.00						
386	Varnish remover	-	3	bottle	95.00	285.00						
387	Woodstain (Tinting Color) quart size	any color	20	can	65.00	1,300.00						
PLUMBING WORKS												
388	angle valve	1/2" x 1/2"	80	pc	160.00	12,800.00						
389	Angle Valve	3/8 x 1/2"	80	pc	48.00	3,840.00						
390	angle valve	Other sizes	80	pc	48.00	3,840.00						
391	Ball Valve	BRASS other sizes	20	pc	350.00	7,000.00						
392	Ball Valve	3/4" BRASS	40	pc	291.00	11,640.00						
393	Ball Valve	1"	3	pc	399.00	1,197.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS							BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	
394	BI elbow	1/2"	3	pc	27.00	81.00						
395	BI Nipple	1/2" x 2"	10	pc	16.00	160.00						
396	BI Pipe	1" x 6'	5	pc	450.00	2,250.00						
397	BI Pipe	1/2" x 6'	5	pc	227.00	1,135.00						
398	BI Pipe	1/2" x 6m sch 40	5	pc	400.00	2,000.00						
399	BI Pipe	1" x 6m sch40	5	pc	927.00	4,635.00						
400	BI Reducer coupling	1" x 1/2"	10	pc	9.00	90.00						
401	BI reducer tee	1" x 1/2"	3	pc	13.00	39.00						
402	BI Straight elbow	1/2"	3	pc	12.00	36.00						
403	check valve	1"	10	pc	564.00	5,640.00						
404	GI Coupling	4"	3	pc	315.00	945.00						
405	GI Coupling	1/2"	50	pc	23.00	1,150.00						
406	GI Coupling	3/4"	10	pc	30.00	300.00						
407	GI Coupling	1"	10	pc	38.00	380.00						
408	GI Coupling	1 1/4"	10	pc	72.00	720.00						
409	GI Coupling	1 1/2"	3	pc	37.00	111.00						
410	GI Coupling	2"	3	pc	45.00	135.00						
411	Coupling PVC	1/2"	3	pc	4.00	12.00						
412	Coupling PVC	3/4"	3	pc	5.00	15.00						
413	Coupling PVC	1"	3	pc	8.00	24.00						
414	GI Reducer coupling	1" x 1/2"	3	pc	60.00	180.00						
415	GI Reducer Elbow	2" x 1 1/4"	3	pc	264.00	792.00						
416	Faucet	with telephone shower	30	pc	787.00	23,610.00						
417	Faucet	GI/ Brass	200	pc	240.00	48,000.00						
418	Faucet	Center faucet neck type small single opening knob (goose neck faucet)	10	pc	920.00	9,200.00						
419	Faucet	center faucet double opening knob	20	pc	1,710.00	34,200.00						
420	Faucet	Lavatory	100	pc	246.00	24,600.00						
421	Flapper Ball HD US	pc	50	pc	87.00	4,350.00						
422	Flexible hose	1/2" x 7/8"	25	pc	145.00	3,625.00						
423	Flexible hose for lavatory	3/8" x 1/2"	100	pc	95.00	9,500.00						
424	Flexible hose for lavatory	1/2" x 1/2"	100	pc	95.00	9,500.00						
425	Flexible hose for water closet	3/8" x 7/8"	100	pc	155.00	15,500.00						
426	Floater Valve	1"	10	pc	650.00	6,500.00						
427	Flunge	4" x 8" (8 hole)	10	pc	682.50	6,825.00						
428	Flunge gasket	4"	10	pc	157.50	1,575.00						
429	Flunges 10"	10"	4	pc	990.00	3,960.00						
430	Flush Handle	-	300	pc	89.25	26,775.00						
431	Foot valve	1"	3	pc	470.00	1,410.00						
432	Fushion Machine for PPR Pipes	unit	1	pc	3,200.00	3,200.00						
433	Gate valve (Brass/ GI)	1/2"	8	pc	273.00	2,184.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
434	Gate valve (Brass/ GI)	3/4"	8	pc	520.00	4,160.00						
435	Gate valve (Brass/ GI)	1"	8	pc	477.00	3,816.00						
436	Gate valve (Brass/ GI)	1 1/4"	8	pc	1,000.00	8,000.00						
437	Gate valve (Brass/ GI)	4"	3	pc	19,880.00	59,640.00						
438	Gate valve (Brass/ GI)	1 1/2"	5	pc	1,300.00	6,500.00						
439	Gate valve (Brass/ GI)	2"	5	pc	1,270.00	6,350.00						
440	Gate valve (swing gate valve)	1 1/4" brass	8	pc	300.00	2,400.00						
441	GI bell reducer	3/8" x 1/2"	10	pc	30.00	300.00						
442	GI Bushing	1/2" x 3/8"	10	pc	11.70	117.00						
443	GI Bushing	1/2" x 1/4"	3	pc	25.00	75.00						
444	GI Bushing	1" x 1/2"	10	pc	22.00	220.00						
445	GI Bushing	1" x 1/4"	8	pc	40.00	320.00						
446	GI Bushing reducer	1 1/4" x 1"	8	pc	66.00	528.00						
447	gi bushing	1 1/4" x 3/4"	10	pc	40.00	400.00						
448	GI Bushing	1" x 3/8	10	pc	31.00	310.00						
449	GI Bushing reducer	2" x 1"	8	pc	132.00	1,056.00						
450	GI cross tee	1/2"	3	pc	65.00	195.00						
451	GI Elbow	1/2"; 90 °	10	pc	30.00	300.00						
452	GI Elbow	1/2" straight elbow	10	pc	31.00	310.00						
453	GI Elbow	1"	10	pc	64.00	640.00						
454	GI Elbow	1 1/4"; 45°	10	pc	142.00	1,420.00						
455	GI Elbow	1 1/4"; 90°	10	pc	99.00	990.00						
456	GI Elbow	1 1/4"	20	pc	35.00	700.00						
457	GI Elbow	3/4"	5	pc	44.00	220.00						
458	GI Elbow	Other sizes	10	pc	40.00	400.00						
459	GI Elbow	1/4"	10	pc	32.00	320.00						
460	GI Nipple	3/4" x 2"	5	pc	21.00	105.00						
461	GI Nipple	3/4" x 4"	5	pc	30.00	150.00						
462	GI Nipple	3/4" x 5"	5	pc	52.00	260.00						
463	GI Nipple	3/8" x 2"	20	pc	12.00	240.00						
464	GI Nipple	1" x 5"	10	pc	35.00	350.00						
465	gi Nipple	1/2" x 5"	3	pc	17.00	51.00						
466	GI Nipple	4" x 4"	3	pc	232.00	696.00						
467	GI Nipple	1/4" x 3"	10	pc	18.00	180.00						
468	GI Nipple	1/4" x 2"	3	pc	15.00	45.00						
469	GI Nipple	1" x 2"	10	pc	19.00	190.00						
470	GI Nipple	1 1/2" x 6	3	pc	67.00	201.00						
471	GI Nipple	2" x 6"	3	pc	86.00	258.00						
472	GI Nipple	1" x 3"	10	pc	22.00	220.00						
473	GI Nipple	1" x 4"	10	pc	36.00	360.00						
474	GI Nipple	1/2" x 2"	3	pc	8.00	24.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
475	GI Nipple	1/2" x 3"	3	pc	10.00	30.00						
476	GI Nipple	1/2" x 4'	3	pc	12.00	36.00						
477	GI Nipple	1/2" x 6"	3	pc	20.00	60.00						
478	GI Nipple	3/4" x 3"	8	pc	26.00	208.00						
479	GI Nipple	3/8" x 3"	10	pc	15.00	150.00						
480	GI Nipple	1 1/4" x 4"	2	pc	35.00	70.00						
481	GI Nipple	3" x 3"	2	pc	125.00	250.00						
482	GI Nipple	1 1/4" x 3"	2	pc	30.00	60.00						
483	GI Nipple	1" x 4"	2	pc	20.00	40.00						
484	GI Pipe	1 1/2" sch40	40	pc	1,080.00	43,200.00						
485	GI Pipe	2" sch40	3	pc	1,550.00	4,650.00						
486	GI Pipe	3" sch40	3	pc	2,620.00	7,860.00						
487	GI Pipe	4" x 6 m sch40	3	pc	3,675.00	11,025.00						
488	GI Rducer tee	1" x 1/2"	3	pc	71.00	213.00						
489	GI Pipe	1 1/4"	10	pc	931.00	9,310.00						
490	GI Pipe	2"	10	pc	1,597.00	15,970.00						
491	GI Pipe	4"	3	pc	3,000.00	9,000.00						
492	GI Pipe sch 40	1/2"	10	pc	380.00	3,800.00						
493	GI Pipe sch 40	3/4"	10	pc	370.00	3,700.00						
494	GI Pipe sch 40	1"	10	pc	697.00	6,970.00						
495	GI Plug	1"	10	pc	15.00	150.00						
496	GI Plug	1/2"	20	pc	20.00	400.00						
497	GI reducer coupling	2" x 1/2"	3	pc	150.00	450.00						
498	GI Reducer Elbow	3/4" x 1/2"	3	pc	48.00	144.00						
499	GI Reducer Elbow	1" x 1/2"	3	pc	77.00	231.00						
500	GI Reducer Elbow	2" x 1/2"	3	pc	264.00	792.00						
501	GI Reducer Tee	1" x 3/4"	2	pc	33.00	66.00						
502	GI Reducer Tee	1" x 1/2"	2	pc	106.00	212.00						
503	GI Reducer Tee	2" x 1"	2	pc	312.00	624.00						
504	GI Reducer Tee	any size	10	pc	97.00	970.00						
505	GI Straight Elbow	1/2"	10	pc	15.00	150.00						
506	GI Straight Elbow	2"	10	pc	80.00	800.00						
507	GI Straight Elbow	3/4"	10	pc	35.00	350.00						
508	GI Straight Elbow	1"	5	pc	18.00	90.00						
509	GI Tee	2"	5	pc	180.00	900.00						
510	GI Tee	1" x 1"	5	pc	35.00	175.00						
511	GI tee	1/2"	10	pc	39.00	390.00						
512	GI Tee	3/4"	5	pc	55.00	275.00						
513	GI Tee	1/4"	5	pc	43.00	215.00						
514	GI Tee	1 1/4"	5	pc	30.00	150.00						
515	Lavatory	-	10	pc	1,700.00	17,000.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS							BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	
516	Lavatory bracket	-	10	pc	175.00	1,750.00						
517	lead glass	12" x 12"	5	pc	45,600.00	228,000.00						
518	metal stud 2" x 3" x 8"	-	10	pc	125.00	1,250.00						
519	metal stud 2" x 3" x 10" .50	-	10	pc	175.00	1,750.00						
520	PPR Coupling	any size	10	pc	33.00	330.00						
521	ppr coupling	1 1/4"	10	pc	13.00	130.00						
522	ppr coupling	1"	10	pc	11.70	117.00						
523	PPR Coupling Reducer	any size	15	pc	23.50	352.50						
524	PPR Curved Pipe	any size	10	pc	67.00	670.00						
525	PPR Elbow 45 degree	any size	10	pc	47.50	475.00						
526	PPR Elbow 90 degree	any size	20	pc	57.00	1,140.00						
527	PPR End cap	any size	15	pc	26.00	390.00						
528	PPR Female Adapter	any size	15	pc	350.00	5,250.00						
529	PPR Flange Plate	any size	5	pc	301.25	1,506.25						
530	PPR Flange rap	any size	5	pc	24.50	122.50						
531	PPR Gate Valve	any size	5	pc	290.00	1,450.00						
532	PPR Gate Valve	1 1/4"	10	pc	684.00	6,840.00						
533	PPR Gate Valve	3/4"	10	pc	380.00	3,800.00						
534	PPR Male Adapter	any size	30	pc	360.00	10,800.00						
535	PPR Male Threaded Elbow	any size	10	pc	245.00	2,450.00						
536	PPR Pipe	any size	10	pc	1,064.00	10,640.00						
537	PPR Pipe Clip	any size	10	pc	12.00	120.00						
538	PPR Pipe Cutter	-	1	pc	1,425.00	1,425.00						
539	PPR Rubber Gasket	any size	2	pc	40.00	80.00						
540	PPR Tee	any size	30	pc	67.00	2,010.00						
541	PPR tee	1"	20	pc	24.00	480.00						
542	Pressure gauge	-	1	pc	220.00	220.00						
543	P-trap	1 1/4"	100	pc	130.00	13,000.00						
544	P-trap	1 1/2"	5	pc	130.00	650.00						
545	P-trap	2"	10	pc	65.00	650.00						
546	PVC 1/8 bend Elbow	2"	2	pc	50.00	100.00						
547	PVC 1/8 bend Elbow	3"	2	pc	36.00	72.00						
548	PVC 1/8 bend Elbow	4"	2	pc	42.00	84.00						
549	PVC Ball valve	3/4"	10	pc	57.00	570.00						
550	PVC Ball valve	1/2"	10	pc	52.00	520.00						
551	PVC Ball valve	1"	10	pc	120.00	1,200.00						
552	PVC Bell Reducer	3/4" x 1/2"	10	pc	12.00	120.00						
553	PVC Clamp	1"	10	pc	10.00	100.00						
554	PVC Clamp	1/2"	10	pc	5.00	50.00						
555	PVC Clamp	3/4"	10	pc	7.00	70.00						
556	PVC Clean out Orange	2"	10	pc	25.00	250.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
557	PVC Clean out Orange	3"	10	pc	39.00	390.00						
558	PVC Clean out Orange	4"	10	pc	65.00	650.00						
559	PVC Elbow	1" orange (45° / 90°)	20	pc	10.00	200.00						
560	PVC Elbow	1/2" blue (45° / 90°)	20	pc	24.00	480.00						
561	PVC Elbow	1/2" orange (45° / 90°)	20	pc	15.00	300.00						
562	PVC Elbow	2" orange (45° / 90°)	20	pc	30.00	600.00						
563	PVC Elbow	3" blue ( 45° / 90°)	10	pc	55.00	550.00						
564	PVC Elbow	4" orange (45° / 90°)	15	pc	85.00	1,275.00						
565	PVC Elbow	1" blue (45° / 90°)	20	pc	30.00	600.00						
566	PVC Elbow	2" blue (45° / 90°)	20	pc	60.00	1,200.00						
567	PVC Elbow	3" orange (45° / 90°)	20	pc	45.00	900.00						
568	PVC Elbow (blue)	Other sizes	3	pc	100.00	300.00						
569	PVC Elbow (Orange)	Other sizes	3	pc	55.00	165.00						
570	PVC Female Adapter	1/2"	10	pc	10.00	100.00						
571	PVC Female Adapter	3/4"	10	pc	13.00	130.00						
572	PVC Female Adapter	1"	10	pc	15.00	150.00						
573	PVC Female Adapter	1 1/4"	10	pc	18.00	180.00						
574	PVC Female Adapter	1 1/2"	3	pc	35.00	105.00						
575	PVC Male Adapter	1/2"	5	pc	9.00	45.00						
576	PVC Male Adapter	3/4"	5	pc	10.00	50.00						
577	PVC Male Adapter	1"	5	pc	15.00	75.00						
578	PVC Male Adapter	1 1/4"	10	pc	18.00	180.00						
579	PVC Male Adapter	1 1/2"	4	pc	35.00	140.00						
580	PVC Pipe Orange	2" x 10 ft	10	pc	178.00	1,780.00						
581	PVC Pipe Orange	3" x 10 ft	10	pc	345.00	3,450.00						
582	PVC Pipe Orange	4" x 10 ft	10	pc	472.50	4,725.00						
583	PVC Pipe Orange	6" x 10 ft	8	pc	847.90	6,783.20						
584	PVC Pipe Blue	1/2"	12	pc	57.00	684.00						
585	PVC Pipe Blue	3/4"	10	pc	77.00	770.00						
586	PVC Pipe Blue	1"	30	pc	120.00	3,600.00						
587	PVC Pipe Blue	1 1/4"	20	pc	136.00	2,720.00						
588	PVC Elbow (blue)	1/2"	10	pc	8.80	88.00						
589	PVC Elbow (blue)	3/4"	10	pc	16.50	165.00						
590	PVC Elbow (blue)	1 1/2"	10	pc	27.50	275.00						
591	PVC Elbow (blue)	1 1/4"	10	pc	24.20	242.00						
592	PVC Pipe Blue	1 1/4"	5	pc	125.00	625.00						
593	PVC Elbow (Orange)	3"	5	pc	49.50	247.50						
594	water tank	1200 liter	2	unit	18,050.00	36,100.00						
595	GI Elbow	1/4"	3	pc	32.00	96.00						
596	GI Elbow	1" 90°	5	pc	27.50	137.50						
597	GI Elbow	1 1/2"	5	pc	132.00	660.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
598	GI Elbow	2"	5	pc	200.00	1,000.00						
599	GI Elbow	4" 90°	3	pc	758.10	2,274.30						
600	GI Elbow	4" 1/8 bend	3	pc	330.75	992.25						
601	PPR Elbow	90° 1"	30	pc	19.00	570.00						
602	PPR Elbow	1/2"	30	pc	7.00	210.00						
603	PPR Straight Male Connector	1"	2	pc	173.25	346.50						
604	PPR pipe	1/2" x 4m	5	pc	160.00	800.00						
605	PPR Pipe	3/4"	30	pc	350.00	10,500.00						
606	PPR pipe	1"	40	pc	410.00	16,400.00						
607	PPR Male adapter	1/2"	2	pc	60.00	120.00						
608	PPR Male adapter	3/4"	10	pc	65.00	650.00						
609	PPR Male adapter	1"	15	pc	239.00	3,585.00						
610	PPR Female Adapter	1/2"	15	pc	60.00	900.00						
611	PPR Female Tee	1/2"	2	pc	183.28	366.56						
612	PPR Female Tee	3/4"	2	pc	231.03	462.06						
613	PPR Female Tee	1"	2	pc	484.74	969.48						
614	PPR Female Elbow	1/2"	2	pc	112.18	224.36						
615	PPR Female Elbow	3/4"	2	pc	159.34	318.68						
616	PPR Treo Shower valve	1/2"	1	pc	1,157.00	1,157.00						
617	PPR Treo Shower valve	3/4"	1	pc	1,074.80	1,074.80						
618	PPR Step over bend	1/2"	1	pc	57.00	57.00						
619	PPR Step over bend	3/4"	1	pc	92.00	92.00						
620	PPR Step over bend	1"	1	pc	133.00	133.00						
621	PPR compact ball valve	1/2"	1	pc	58.50	58.50						
622	PPR compact ball valve	3/4"	1	pc	70.12	70.12						
623	PPR compact ball valve	1"	1	pc	102.24	102.24						
624	PPR U pipe tracket lower type	1/2"	1	pc	4.03	4.03						
625	PPR U pipe tracket lower type	3/4"	1	pc	4.16	4.16						
626	PPR U pipe tracket lower type	1"	1	pc	5.63	5.63						
627	PPR U pipe tracket lower type	1 1/4"	1	pc	10.01	10.01						
628	PPR U pipe tracket lower type	1 1/2"	1	pc	13.79	13.79						
629	PPR Bridge	1/2"	2	pc	57.00	114.00						
630	PPR Bridge	3/4"	1	pc	91.00	91.00						
631	PPR Bridge	1"	1	pc	133.00	133.00						
632	PPR Cylinder shower valve	1/2"	2	pc	662.51	1,325.02						
633	PPR Cylinder shower valve	3/4"	1	pc	787.00	787.00						
634	PPR Cylinder shower valve	1"	1	pc	796.42	796.42						
635	PPR Flange	40mm	1	pc	1,104.85	1,104.85						
636	PPR Flange	50mm	1	pc	1,307.00	1,307.00						
637	PPR Flange	63mm	1	pc	1,659.00	1,659.00						
638	PPR Flange	75mm	1	pc	1,837.00	1,837.00						



PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS							BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	
639	PPR Flange	90mm	1	pc	2,265.80	2,265.80						
640	PPR Flange	110mm	1	pc	2,489.00	2,489.00						
641	PPR tee reducer	3/4" x 12"	1	pc	26.86	26.86						
642	PPR tee reducer	1 x 1/2"	12	pc	14.50	174.00						
643	PPR tee reducer	1" x 3/4"	12	pc	18.00	216.00						
644	PPR tee reducer	1 1/4" x 1/2"	2	pc	48.46	96.92						
645	PPR tee reducer	1 1/4" x 3/4"	2	pc	57.14	114.28						
646	PPR tee reducer	1 1/4" x 1"	2	pc	67.57	135.14						
647	PPR tee reducer	1 1/2"x1/2"	2	pc	83.82	167.64						
648	PPR tee reducer	1 1/2" x 3/4"	2	pc	87.93	175.86						
649	PPR tee reducer	1 1/2" x 1"	2	pc	130.45	260.90						
650	PPR tee reducer	1 1/2" x 1 1/4"	2	pc	114.41	228.82						
651	PPR tee reducer	2 x 1/2"	2	pc	192.76	385.52						
652	PPR tee reducer	2 x 3/4"	2	pc	147.64	295.28						
653	PPR tee reducer	2 x 1"	2	pc	159.38	318.76						
654	PPR tee reducer	2" x 1 1/4"	2	pc	246.48	492.96						
655	PPR tee reducer	2" x 1 1/2"	2	pc	206.96	413.92						
656	PPR tee reducer	2 1/2" x 1 1/4"	1	pc	360.35	360.35						
657	PPR tee reducer	2 1/2" x 1 1/2"	1	pc	398.72	398.72						
658	PPR tee reducer	2 1/2" x 2"	1	pc	347.24	347.24						
659	PPR tee reducer	3" x 1 1/4"	1	pc	404.89	404.89						
660	PPR tee reducer	3" x 1 1/2"	2	pc	459.24	918.48						
661	PPR tee reducer	3" x 2"	1	pc	533.17	533.17						
662	PPR tee reducer	3 x 2 1/2"	2	pc	565.74	1,131.48						
663	PPR tee reducer	4" x 1 1/2"	1	pc	637.29	637.29						
664	PPR tee reducer	4" x 2"	1	pc	691.80	691.80						
665	PPR tee reducer	4" x 2 1/2"	1	pc	1,196.70	1,196.70						
666	PPR tee reducer	4" x 3"	1	pc	885.72	885.72						
667	PPR coupling reducer	3/4" x 12"	3	pc	14.03	42.09						
668	PPR coupling reducer	1 x 1/2"	2	pc	14.22	28.44						
669	PPR coupling reducer	1" x 3/4"	2	pc	15.80	31.60						
670	PPR coupling reducer	1 1/4" x 1/2"	1	pc	31.84	31.84						
671	PPR coupling reducer	1 1/4" x 3/4"	4	pc	24.81	99.24						
672	PPR coupling reducer	1 1/4" x 1"	1	pc	25.28	25.28						
673	PPR Coupling	1/2"	4	pc	8.69	34.76						
674	PPR Equal tee	1/2"	5	pc	14.80	74.00						
675	PPR Equal tee	3/4"	1	pc	26.86	26.86						
676	PPR Equal tee	1"	2	pc	43.42	86.84						
677	PPR Equal tee	1 1/4"	1	pc	72.34	72.34						
678	PPR Equal tee	1 1/2"	1	pc	132.34	132.34						
679	PPR Equal tee	2"	1	pc	248.85	248.85						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)	
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand		Packaging
680	PPR Equal tee	2 1/2"	1	pc	401.96	401.96						
681	PPR Equal tee	3"	1	pc	667.50	667.50						
682	PPR Equal tee	4"	1	pc	1,139.90	1,139.90						
683	PPR Stop valve socket end	1/2"	1	pc	311.44	311.44						
684	PPR Stop valve socket end	3/4"	1	pc	510.96	510.96						
685	PPR Stop valve socket end	1"	1	pc	644.20	644.20						
686	PPR Stop valve socket end	1 1/4"	1	pc	909.61	909.61						
687	PPR Stop valve socket end	1 1/2"	1	pc	1,406.30	1,406.30						
688	PPR Stop valve socket end	2"	1	pc	1,724.60	1,724.60						
689	PPR Stop valve socket end	3"	1	pc	10,128.80	10,128.80						
690	PPR Stop valve socket end	4"	1	pc	15,755.86	15,755.86						
691	ppr union	1/2"	3	pc	81.90	245.70						
692	ppr union	3/4"	3	pc	111.60	334.80						
693	ppr union	1"	20	pc	312.00	6,240.00						
694	ppr union	1 1/4"	2	pc	263.59	527.18						
695	ppr union	1 1/2"	2	pc	375.31	750.62						
696	ppr union	2"	2	pc	548.70	1,097.40						
697	PPR Fusing Joint	1/2"	2	pc	471.54	943.08						
698	PPR Fusing Joint	3/4"	2	pc	613.01	1,226.02						
699	PPR Fusing Joint	1"	2	pc	754.47	1,508.94						
700	PPR Fusing Joint	1 1/4"	2	pc	838.10	1,676.20						
701	PPR Fusing Joint	1 1/2"	2	pc	1,280.70	2,561.40						
702	PPR Fusing Joint	2"	2	pc	1,422.70	2,845.40						
703	PPR Fusing Joint	2 1/2"	2	pc	2,049.57	4,099.14						
704	PPR Fusing Joint	3"	1	pc	2,151.80	2,151.80						
705	PPR Fusing Joint	4"	1	pc	3,888.00	3,888.00						
706	Fusing Machine for PPR	1/2" to 1"	1	unit	1,000.00	1,000.00						
707	Fusing Machine for PPR	1/2" to 2"	1	unit	1,261.00	1,261.00						
708	GI Tee	4" x 1"	3	pc	1,049.10	3,147.30						
709	GI Tee	4" x 2"	3	pc	1,344.42	4,033.26						
710	GI nipple	2" x 4"	3	pc	53.00	159.00						
711	GI Nipple	2" x 5"	20	pc	70.00	1,400.00						
712	Laser measuring device	50 m	1	unit	8,293.50	8,293.50						
713	gi swing gate valve	3/4"	3	pcs	350.00	1,050.00						
714	PPR Straight Male Connector	3/4"	3	pcs	140.00	420.00						
715	PPR elbow equal connector	3/4"	3	pcs	20.00	60.00						
716	PPR elbow reducer	3/4" x 1/2"	3	pcs	20.00	60.00						
717	PPR elbow reducer	1" x 3/4"	20	pc	22.00	440.00						
718	PPR elbow reducer	1" x 1/2"	20	pc	20.00	400.00						
719	PPR tee with thread	3/4"	3	pcs	150.00	450.00						
720	PPR tee	1/2"	15	pcs	8.00	120.00						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS							BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS		Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	
721	PPR elbow with thread	1/2"	2	pcs	120.00	240.00						
722	GI bell reducer	3/4" x 1/2"	2	pcs	15.00	30.00						
723	PPR tee with thread	1/2"	2	pc	130.00	260.00						
724	PVC reducer	1" x 1/2"	2	pc	18.00	36.00						
725	PVC reducer	3/4" x 1/2"	2	pc	12.00	24.00						
726	PPR Female Adapter	1"	4	pcs	186.00	744.00						
727	PPR Female Adapter	3/4"	3	pcs	165.00	495.00						
728	GI Bushing reducer	3/4" x 1/2"	3	pcs	15.00	45.00						
729	GI Bushing reducer	3/4" x 1/4"	5	pc	27.00	135.00						
730	GI Bushing reducer	1" x 3/4"	5	pcs	130.00	650.00						
731	PPR FTA	1/2"	5	pcs	130.00	650.00						
732	PPR Union	3/4"	5	pcs	70.00	350.00						
733	PVC tee	4" orange	5	pcs	70.00	350.00						
734	GI Reducer Tee	2" x 1"	10	pcs	100.00	1,000.00						
735	GI Reducer Tee	1 1/4" x 1"	15	pcs	66.00	990.00						
736	PVC Tee	1" blue	20	pcs	23.00	460.00						
737	PVC tee	1/2" blue	20	pcs	11.00	220.00						
738	PVC Tee	3" x 3" orange	5	pcs	79.00	395.00						
739	PVC Tee	3/4" blue	5	pcs	15.00	75.00						
740	PVC Tee	2" orange	5	pcs	35.00	175.00						
741	PVC Wye	4"	5	pcs	118.00	590.00						
742	PVC Wye	Other sizes	10	pcs	75.00	750.00						
743	Stainless sink	-	3	pcs	4,850.00	14,550.00						
744	Tank Fittings	level type	40	pcs	500.00	20,000.00						
745	Tank fittings for 1 pc water closet push button	-	40	pcs	495.00	19,800.00						
746	Teflon Tape	big size	40	pcs	20.00	800.00						
747	GI Union	1/2"	12	pcs	96.00	1,152.00						
748	GI Union	3/4"	12	pcs	118.00	1,416.00						
749	GI Union	1"	4	pcs	144.00	576.00						
750	GI Union	1 1/4"	4	pcs	197.00	788.00						
751	Union- PVC (Blue)	1/2"	15	pcs	25.00	375.00						
752	Union- PVC (Blue)	1"	4	pcs	80.00	320.00						
753	water closet	with complete fittings, quality material	5	pcs	4,365.00	21,825.00						
754	stainless tube 1.5 x 1" x 20' std 304	-	3	pc	1,200.00	3,600.00						
755	stainless flange with neck 1"	-	4	pair	180.00	720.00						
756	skimcoat	-	2	bag	372.00	744.00						
GRAND TOTAL						4,820,000.81						

PE'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS						BIDDER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS					COMPLIANCE TO TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (COMPLY/NOT COMPLY)
ITEM NO.	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS	Qty	Unit	Unit ABC	TOTAL ABC	PARTICULARS/ SPECIFICATIONS	Name of Manufacturer	Country of Origin	Brand	Packaging	
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF BIDDER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE			DATE								